2023-2024 Undergraduate Catalog
Addendum

Concordia University, Nebraska

Effective October 1, 2023

Correction made to Financial Information section, p. 11

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Concordia University strives to keep its charges reasonable while maintaining proper educational standards
and providing for a student’s daily needs. Since costs of operation can change quickly, fees and charges are
subject to adjustments. Application for admission or readmission signifies acceptance and agreement with
fees and policies stated in this catalog.

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND FEES

Full-time Students (12-18 semester hours)

Tuition per semester ... $19,250

Overload fee (over 18 credit hours in a semester)
per credit NOUN ... ..o $1000

Part-time Students (less than 12 credit hours)

Per credit NOUr ...........cocvveiiicie e $1000
Technology/Facility Fee

Full-time undergraduate students (per semester)............. $325

Part-time undergraduate students (per semester)............. $200
Other Tuition

Students with Bachelor’'s Degrees per credit hour ............ $750

DCE Internship Comprehensive Fee
Per academiC YEar ........ccoccuveerieeeiieee e $6,800

Room and Board Plan
Standard shared room

Including unlimited weekly meals (with Dining Dollars)
PEF SEMESEN ...ttt $5175

Other plans are available based on meal plan and residence choices.



